NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS, WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AS FOLLOWS:

7:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2003 MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL ONE TROYAN DRIVE MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS

PURPOSE: REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING, AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Presentation of Life Saving Awards to City of Meadows Place Life Guards by Alderman Charles Jessup.
- 3. Presentation of Citizenship Awards to Elizabeth and Tony Gandy by Police Chief G. Michael Pickett.
- 4. Departmental reports:
 - a. Police
 - b. Public Works/Public Utilities
 - c. Parks.
- 5. Audience comments.
- 6. Mayor's comments.
- 7. Council comments.
- 8. Approval of minutes of the May 27, 2003 workshop and regular meetings; the June 3, 2003 workshop and special meetings; the June 9, 2003 special meeting; the June 24, 2003 workshop and regular meetings; the July 8, 2003 workshop meeting.
- 9. Consideration of and action on an ordinance appointing regular members of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Meadows Place, Texas, for a term of two (2) years commencing immediately, pursuant to provisions of Chapter 24 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Meadows Place.

10. Ratification of expenditures:

Palmer Snyder \$ 5,141.20 Stonewall Constructors 53,111.13

- 11. Audience comments.
- 12. Adjournment.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA WAS POSTED AT MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL ON THE 18^{th} DAY OF JULY, 2003, BY 7:00 P.M.

Elaine Herff, City Secretary

(SEAL)